

City of Nampa Canyon Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation  
 Bid Tabulation 12/10/12

Pay Item Reference	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGR. EST		BROWN CONST.		INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES		KENNY CONST.		PEC		Median Unit Cost	Ave. Unit Cost	Low Unit Cost	High Unit Cost	% Engr. Est to Ave	% Low Bidder to Ave	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price							Unit Price
201.4.1.G.1	Abandon Sewer - Drain and Plug	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$937.50	\$978.75	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	-74%	2%	
201.4.1.G.1	Abandon Manhole	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,429.00	\$2,858.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,207.00	\$1,402.25	\$945.00	\$2,250.00	-64%	2%	
205.4.1.B.1	Dewatering	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,187.50	\$7,250.00	\$27,500.00	-71%	-58%	
306.4.1.D.1	Imported Trench Backfill	30	TN	\$32.81	\$984.15	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.50	\$45.25	\$42.00	\$50.00	-28%	-1%	
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	58	LF	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$196.00	\$11,368.00	\$212.00	\$12,296.00	\$206.00	\$11,948.00	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$201.00	\$191.00	\$150.00	\$212.00	-82%	3%	
501.4.1.B.1	Gravily Sewer Pipe - 8" PVC (Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, etc.)	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$286.50	\$5,730.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$253.25	\$304.13	\$210.00	\$500.00	-90%	-6%	
501.4.1.B.1	Gravily Sewer Pipe - 30" PVC (Includes excavation, bedding, backfill, etc.)	38	LF	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$409.00	\$15,542.00	\$330.00	\$12,540.00	\$315.00	\$11,970.00	\$600.00	\$22,800.00	\$369.50	\$413.50	\$315.00	\$600.00	-64%	-1%	
502.4.1.A.1	Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 48" Type A (Special)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00	\$10,975.00	\$10,975.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,973.75	\$5,920.00	\$10,975.00	-78%	-34%	
502.4.1.C.1	Plastic Lined Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 72" Type A	2	EA	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,103.00	\$26,206.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$52,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,676.50	\$19,838.25	\$12,500.00	\$27,500.00	-42%	-34%	
502.4.1.G.1	Remove and Replace: Manhole Rim and Cover	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$862.00	\$8,658.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,231.00	\$1,359.25	\$275.00	\$2,700.00	-74%	-29%	
502.4.1.H.1	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole	11	EA	\$2,260.80	\$24,868.80	\$4,250.00	\$46,750.00	\$5,785.00	\$63,635.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$64,350.00	\$5,392.50	\$5,221.25	\$4,250.00	\$5,850.00	-57%	-19%	
507.4.1.L.1	Rechannel Manhole	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,745.00	\$13,725.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,425.00	\$1,973.75	\$300.00	\$2,745.00	-75%	-85%	
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,835.00	\$5,835.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$9,083.75	\$5,835.00	\$15,000.00	38%	65%	
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization (5% Max.)	1	LS	\$34,625.35	\$34,625.35	\$30,801.00	\$30,801.00	\$40,130.00	\$40,130.00	\$38,368.60	\$38,368.60	\$39,725.00	\$39,725.00	\$39,046.80	\$37,256.15	\$30,801.00	\$40,130.00	-7%	-17%	
SP-2102.4.1.A.1	Construction Coordination	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$46,630.00	\$46,630.00	\$5,485.00	\$5,485.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$7,167.50	\$16,553.75	\$5,250.00	\$46,630.00	-79%	182%	
SP-2102.4.1.B.1	Resident Hotel Accommodations	12	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	0%	0%	
SP-2105.4.1.A.1	Sewage Bypass Systems	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$108,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$129,600.00	\$129,600.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$111,750.00	\$107,025.00	\$75,000.00	\$129,600.00	-11%	-30%	
SP-2137.4.1.A.1	Permits and Licenses	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	0%	0%	
SP-2141.4.1.A.1	CIPP Rehabilitation - 30"	2583	LF	\$175.00	\$452,025.00	\$123.00	\$317,709.00	\$150.00	\$387,450.00	\$117.00	\$302,211.00	\$150.00	\$387,450.00	\$136.50	\$135.00	\$117.00	\$150.00	30%	-9%	
SP-2141.4.1.B.1	Cut-off Protruding Service	11	EA	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$495.00	\$5,445.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$373.75	\$300.00	\$495.00	114%	-6%	
SP-2141.4.1.C.1	Service Reinstatement	42	EA	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$162.00	\$6,804.00	\$790.00	\$33,180.00	\$275.00	\$11,550.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$287.50	\$381.75	\$162.00	\$790.00	-21%	-58%	
SP-2141.4.1.D.1	Point Repair (Trunk Sewer Pipe Wall)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,276.00	\$10,552.00	\$5,485.00	\$10,970.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,380.50	\$5,627.75	\$5,250.00	\$6,500.00	-87%	-6%	
SP-2141.4.1.D.1	Point Repair (Service Tap)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,276.00	\$5,276.00	\$5,485.00	\$5,485.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,380.50	\$5,877.75	\$5,250.00	\$7,500.00	-87%	-10%	
SP-2141.4.1.E.1	Service Investigation	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$7,875.00	\$39,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$587.50	\$2,312.50	\$200.00	\$7,875.00	-89%	-85%	
SP-2143.4.1.A.1	CCTV Inspection & Cleaning (Pre-Rehabilitation) -30"	2608	LF	\$2.00	\$5,216.00	\$4.00	\$10,432.00	\$2.70	\$7,041.60	\$3.00	\$7,824.00	\$5.00	\$13,040.00	\$3.50	\$3.68	\$2.70	\$5.00	-46%	9%	
SP-2143.4.1.A.1	CCTV Inspection & Cleaning (Post-Rehabilitation) - 30"	2583	LF	\$1.00	\$2,583.00	\$3.50	\$9,040.50	\$2.70	\$6,974.10	\$3.00	\$7,749.00	\$5.00	\$12,915.00	\$3.25	\$3.55	\$2.70	\$5.00	-72%	-1%	
SP-2216.4.1.A.1	Erosion and Sedimentation Control Management	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,582.00	\$3,582.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$5,895.00	\$5,895.00	\$4,291.00	\$3,738.00	\$475.00	\$5,895.00	-33%	-4%	
SP-2220.4.1.A.1	Misc. Sitework	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	0%	0%	
Estimated Construction Cost - Base Bid Schedule:					\$727,132		\$695,258.50		\$856,781.70	Revised	\$805,740.60	Revised	\$834,225.00	\$819,982.80	\$798,001.45					
										Submitted	\$807,122.00									

Notes: 1) Revised mob cost and math error on Kenny Const.  
 Bid: 2) Revised Mob amount on PEC bid